Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marko Perttila	11/29/2006
Petri Kymalainen	11/29/2006
Ari-Pekka Tiusanen	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raute Oyj
Street Address:	Rautetie 2
City:	Nastola
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-15550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11566518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-331-7111 Phone: dbeach@cblh.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

1990 M Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21499-00079-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Hairston

Total Attachments: 3

500188312

source=RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0482

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0483

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
PATENTS	SONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Marko Perttilä (11/29/2006), Petri Kymäläinen	Name: Raute Oyj				
(11/29/2006), and Ari-Pekka Tiusanen	Name: Raute Oyj				
(11/29/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Internal Address:				
	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Rautetie 2				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Nastola				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Finland Zip: FI-15550				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/566518					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Brian J. Hairston					
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21499-00079-US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
	片				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111	Expiration Date				
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185				
Email Address: <u>BHairston@cblh.com</u>	Authorized User Name Brian J. Hairston				
9. Signature:					
/Brian J. Hairston/	December 4, 2006				
Signature	Date				
Brian J. Hairston - 46,750	Total number of pages including cover 3				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

UNFILED APPLICATION - MULTIPLE INVENTORS

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas the undersigned	d PERTTILÄ, Mark	ko; KYMÄLÄINEN, Petri;	
TIUSANEN, Ari-Pekka		have invented ce	rtain
improvements in "APPARATUS	FOR APPLYING GLI	UE ONTO AN ADVANCINO	G PLANE OBJECT
for which an application for Le executed on even date herewith		United States of America	ı was
Whereas,	Raute Oyj		<u></u> a
corporation of Rautetie 2, FI-1555	0 Nastola, Finland		
		(hereir	nafter referred
to as Assignee) is desirous of a	equiring an interest	therein and in the Lette	rs Patent to be

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP., 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

1

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PERTTILÄ, Marko

(Jun felicus 29.11.2006

KYMÄLÄINEN, Petri

29.11.2006

TIUSANEN, Ari-Pekka

29.11.2006

Date

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP.
1990 M Street, N.W.
Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 331-7111

2

PATENT REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 12/04/2006